



PREYAN ARUMUGAM-MOONILAL & AHMED S. THANDAR (2023)

Change in name of first author: Designation of a neotype for the dendrochirotid holothuroid, *Thyone fusus* (Müller) (Echinodermata: Holothuroidea: Dendrochirotida: Thyonidae). *Zootaxa*, 5369 (4): 585–590.

The first author, originally published as Preyan Arumugam-Moonilal, should be corrected to Preyan Arumugam. The email address and ORCID number, however, remain the same.

The corrected version of the author section should read as follows:

PREYAN ARUMUGAM¹ & AHMED S. THANDAR²

The corrected version of the author names in the footer on pages 2, 4 and 6 should read as follows:

ARUMUGAM & THANDAR